

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Contempt Case No.1460 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	07.11.2025	<u>CGR,J.</u> 2nd respondent filed counter-affidavit. It is also stated that vacate stay petition has been filed on 25.06.2025 seeking to vacate the interim order passed in the writ petition and further that, petitioners have superannuated on attaining age of 60 years on 31.05.2025. 2. In view of the same, list this Contempt Case along with W.P.No.11508 of 2025. CGR,J. CS	